and special fee, of the candidates for the entire course period will be borne by the

Sponsor.

g. All the certificates/ documents referred above shall be produced at the time of

submission of application itself.

4. TUITION FEES: The Annual Tuition Fees for the course is Rs.95000/ (Rs. Ninety five

thousand only) The tuition fees should be remitted as demand draft in favor of the MOSC

Medical Mission payable at Kolenchery out of the fund maintained by the sponsor in an NRE

account.

Special fees: In addition to the annual tuition fees a special fees of Rs.17000/ (Rs. Seventeen

thousand only) should be paid each year along with the tuition fees.

Apart from above, the students are required to pay Caution deposit, the proportionate

administration / affiliation / examination fee payable to the university from time to time, PTA/

Union fund etc..